
Training 17 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0b263241
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cake spontaneously sings
            Artist is lost in jungle
            Pluto becomes a planet again
            World race olympic discipline
            Cucumbers grow legs and walk
            Aliens are running in elections
            Seahorses dance ballet
            Goldfish hold musical concert
            Pupil learns everything
            Silly hats become law
            Boss annexes land
            Hamsters start an orchestra
            Wizards create new genre
            Samer emigrating to the U.S.
            Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
            Turtles take on espionage
            Cupcakes protest for frosting
            Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
            Uprising in Hong Kong
            Message in a bottle found
            Time-traveling potato discovered
            Cards discovered
            Talking trees start a book club
            Bestseller lists introduced
            Teddy bears form a rock band
            First message sent on the WWW
            Kites fly themselves
            Butterflies vote in election
            Basement transforms into beach
            Lamp starts a revolution
            Storm brings dancing umbrellas to town
            Octopus becomes famous artist
            Honeybees organize a buzzing talent show
            Dreams sold in stores next week
            Battery is discharging
            Lawyer convicted in court
            Crystals work as therapists
            Teapots gain consciousness
            To be continued
            Pigs learn to tango

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 17 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0b263241
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mushrooms take over in the forest
            Cows debate philosophical topics
            Prince stops sausage
            Jumping over rooftop terrace
            Subway across Denmark is being built
            Bathtub springs a leak
            Birds used to deliver letters
            Whale swallows car
            Electricity will become a scarce commodity
            Billionaire donates all his money
            Snail runs fast
            Civil war
            Rain turns into lemonade
            Dog delivers mail
            Icebergs host climate summits
            Tiki torches demand petitions
            Books become sentient beings
            Toaster invents new dance
            The sun is exploding
            Deposed queen regains power
            Medieval ode recorded digitally
            Homeowner says his house
            Boss dismisses all his staff
            Laundry behaves like people
            Balloon animals gain consciousness
            Pineapple becomes new president
            Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
            Sheep says "baa"
            Jellybeans fall from sky
            Chair with 6 legs invented
            Llamas start a book club
            Pizza delivery to Moon
            Everyone trips
            Wizards start online dating
            First dog born in space
            Pigs fly over mountains
            Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
            Clouds start singing ballads
            Neighbour recovers from flu
            Parrots invent new languages

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 17 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0b263241
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Reality TV filmed in space
            Tree stops growing
            New mouse trap invented
            1. Lemming dies of old age
            Chickens become world leaders
            Flying fish deliver newspapers
            Piano sings to audience
            All lemons are piled up
            Balloons start talking back
            Magnetic storm cripples power grid
            Woman swims across the Pacific
            Tax is discovered
            Hydropower stops working
            Giraffes claim fashion throne
            Dark all day
            Clouds rain confetti
            Foam ship heavily seasoned
            Invisible ink starts trending
            Meteor strikes
            Kettle explodes
            Fairy fulfills wish
            Chickens stage a protest
            Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
            Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
            Vacuum sucks up kitten
            Everything is going according to plan
            Opera is cancelled
            Goblins throw a surprise birthday party
            Giant shrimp steps back
            Trees throw a rave
            Aliens join NHL team
            Coffee beans develop personalities
            Simpsons canceled
            Largest lottery jackpot
            Mice hold a dance competition
            Great wall around Australia
            Elves start a bakery
            Elves open coffee shop
            Moon loves the Sun
            Clouds organize weather dance

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 17 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0b263241
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Toaster wins presidency
            Princess marries the Prince of Spain
            Mermaids start Twitter accounts
            Dance-off on the moon
            Football player scores blindfolded
            Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
            The Holy Grail is found
            Paperclip holds together bungee jump rope
            Cactus holds poetry slam
            Longest carnival parade
            Mermaids protest on land
            Kangaroo hosts boxing match in Sydney
            Axe named Axel
            Beetle peels apples
            Giant pizza delivered to city hall
            Grandpa does a handstand
            Robot becomes popular chef
            Dragons steal ice cream truck
            Madonna leaves Earth
            Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
            Teleportation becomes mainstream
            Santa s workshop outsourced
            Cyclist rides around the world
            Pineapples hold a conference
            Gravity reversal creates chaos
            Picture book wins the Nobel Prize
            Invisible man invents glasses for visibility
            West end performance is cancelled
            The month's bus card lost
            Banker donates bonus to charity
            Fridge whispers life advice
            Bubble wrap open their gallery
            Wishes granted by llamas
            Mice build rocket ship.
            Copernicus learns words
            RTL is now called Bild TV
            Sieve is removed in strainer
            Length measurement changed
            Asteroids join geology club
            Fan shop opens

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 17 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 0b263241
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Newton eats apple
            The devil becomes good
            Mice stage Broadway musical
            Metal underwear for women
            Sun sets in reverse
            Abduction of the princess
            Uncle becomes maternal uncle
            Jesus is nailed to the cross
            Zombies go on a fitness journey
            The 100th birthday of Grandpa
            Frog becomes national mascot
            Squirrels organize global summit
            Brummel born in Brandenburg
            Baguette trains compete globally
            Industrialized thunder honey

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


