

Training 17 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0b263241

Recall time: 15 min

1	Cake spontaneously sings
2	Artist is lost in jungle
3	Pluto becomes a planet again
4	World race olympic discipline
5	Cucumbers grow legs and walk
6	Aliens are running in elections
7	Seahorses dance ballet
8	Goldfish hold musical concert
9	Pupil learns everything
10	Silly hats become law
11	Boss annexes land
12	Hamsters start an orchestra
13	Wizards create new genre
14	Samer emigrating to the U.S.
15	Plum tree becomes 1000 years old
16	Turtles take on espionage
17	Cupcakes protest for frosting
18	Rainbows turn into weather forecasting apps
19	Uprising in Hong Kong
20	Message in a bottle found
21	Time-traveling potato discovered
22	Cards discovered
23	Talking trees start a book club
24	Bestseller lists introduced
25	Teddy bears form a rock band
26	First message sent on the WWW
27	Kites fly themselves
28	Butterflies vote in election
29	Basement transforms into beach
30	Lamp starts a revolution
31	Storm brings dancing umbrellas to town
32	Octopus becomes famous artist
33	Honeybees organize a buzzing talent show
34	Dreams sold in stores next week
35	Battery is discharging
36	Lawyer convicted in court
37	Crystals work as therapists
38	Teapots gain consciousness
39	To be continued
40	Pigs learn to tango

Training 17 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0b263241

Recall time: 15 min

41	Mushrooms take over in the forest
42	Cows debate philosophical topics
43	Prince stops sausage
44	Jumping over rooftop terrace
45	Subway across Denmark is being built
46	Bathtub springs a leak
47	Birds used to deliver letters
48	Whale swallows car
49	Electricity will become a scarce commodity
50	Billionaire donates all his money
51	Snail runs fast
52	Civil war
53	Rain turns into lemonade
54	Dog delivers mail
55	Icebergs host climate summits
56	Tiki torches demand petitions
57	Books become sentient beings
58	Toaster invents new dance
59	The sun is exploding
60	Deposed queen regains power
61	Medieval ode recorded digitally
62	Homeowner says his house
63	Boss dismisses all his staff
64	Laundry behaves like people
65	Balloon animals gain consciousness
66	Pineapple becomes new president
67	Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
68	Sheep says "baa"
69	Jellybeans fall from sky
70	Chair with 6 legs invented
71	Llamas start a book club
72	Pizza delivery to Moon
73	Everyone trips
74	Wizards start online dating
75	First dog born in space
76	Pigs fly over mountains
77	Sinkholes reveal ancient cities
78	Clouds start singing ballads
79	Neighbour recovers from flu
80	Parrots invent new languages

Training 17 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0b263241

Recall time: 15 min

81	Reality TV filmed in space
82	Tree stops growing
83	New mouse trap invented
84	1. Lemming dies of old age
85	Chickens become world leaders
86	Flying fish deliver newspapers
87	Piano sings to audience
88	All lemons are piled up
89	Balloons start talking back
90	Magnetic storm cripples power grid
91	Woman swims across the Pacific
92	Tax is discovered
93	Hydropower stops working
94	Giraffes claim fashion throne
95	Dark all day
96	Clouds rain confetti
97	Foam ship heavily seasoned
98	Invisible ink starts trending
99	Meteor strikes
100	Kettle explodes
101	Fairy fulfills wish
102	Chickens stage a protest
103	Heavy goods vehicles run on electricity
104	Potatoes as big as cabbage heads
105	Vacuum sucks up kitten
106	Everything is going according to plan
107	Opera is cancelled
108	Goblins throw a surprise birthday party
109	Giant shrimp steps back
110	Trees throw a rave
111	Aliens join NHL team
112	Coffee beans develop personalities
113	Simpsons canceled
114	Largest lottery jackpot
115	Mice hold a dance competition
116	Great wall around Australia
117	Elves start a bakery
118	Elves open coffee shop
119	Moon loves the Sun
120	Clouds organize weather dance

Training 17 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0b263241

Recall time: 15 min

121	Toaster wins presidency
122	Princess marries the Prince of Spain
123	Mermaids start Twitter accounts
124	Dance-off on the moon
125	Football player scores blindfolded
126	Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
127	The Holy Grail is found
128	Paperclip holds together bungee jump rope
129	Cactus holds poetry slam
130	Longest carnival parade
131	Mermaids protest on land
132	Kangaroo hosts boxing match in Sydney
133	Axe named Axel
134	Beetle peels apples
135	Giant pizza delivered to city hall
136	Grandpa does a handstand
137	Robot becomes popular chef
138	Dragons steal ice cream truck
139	Madonna leaves Earth
140	Jellybeans challenge gumdrops to a duel
141	Teleportation becomes mainstream
142	Santa's workshop outsourced
143	Cyclist rides around the world
144	Pineapples hold a conference
145	Gravity reversal creates chaos
146	Picture book wins the Nobel Prize
147	Invisible man invents glasses for visibility
148	West end performance is cancelled
149	The month's bus card lost
150	Banker donates bonus to charity
151	Fridge whispers life advice
152	Bubble wrap open their gallery
153	Wishes granted by llamas
154	Mice build rocket ship.
155	Copernicus learns words
156	RTL is now called Bild TV
157	Sieve is removed in strainer
158	Length measurement changed
159	Asteroids join geology club
160	Fan shop opens

Training 17 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 0b263241

Recall time: 15 min

161	Newton eats apple
162	The devil becomes good
163	Mice stage Broadway musical
164	Metal underwear for women
165	Sun sets in reverse
166	Abduction of the princess
167	Uncle becomes maternal uncle
168	Jesus is nailed to the cross
169	Zombies go on a fitness journey
170	The 100th birthday of Grandpa
171	Frog becomes national mascot
172	Squirrels organize global summit
173	Brummel born in Brandenburg
174	Baguette trains compete globally
175	Industrialized thunder honey